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Elemento 

perequativo 

(12 mens)

IVC (13 

mens)
altre voci VOCI STIPENDIALI Oneri (23,8+2,88+2) Irap (8,5%)

costo annuo 

personale 

cessato

minore spesa  

2023

AREA AFFARI GENERALI - ESECUTORE AUSILIARE SOCIO ASS. B1 B5 18 1 20.665,49 - 112,06 10.388,78 2.979,50 883,05 14.251,32 1.187,61
AREA TECNICA Operatore esperto tecnico-manutentivo B3 B3 36 9 20.665,49 - 108,68 1.124,89 21.899,06 6.280,65 1.236,94 30.541,54 22.906,15
AREA AFFARI GENERALI - ESECUTORE A1 A2 36 9 18.832,82 131,17 18.963,99 5.438,87 1.236,94 25.639,80 19.229,85

70.432,66 43.323,61

ANNO 2024

denominazione

C
a

t.
 

g
iu

ri
d

Ic
a

C
a

t.
 E

C
O

 

3
1

.1
2

.2
0

2
1

orario
Tabellare 

(compreso 13^)

Elemento 

perequativo 

(12 mens)

IVC (12 

mens)
VOCI STIPENDIALI Oneri (23,8+2,88+2) Irap (8,5%)

costo annuo 

personale 

cessato

minore spesa  

2024

0,00

ANNO 2025

denominazione

C
a

t.
 

g
iu

ri
d

Ic
a

C
a

t.
 E

C
O

 

3
1

.1
2

.2
0

2
1

orario
Tabellare 

(compreso 13^)

Elemento 

perequativo 

(12 mens)

IVC (12 

mens)
VOCI STIPENDIALI Oneri (23,8+2,88+2) Irap (8,5%)

costo annuo 

personale 

cessato

minore spesa  

2024

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,00
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